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ALLEN, DANA R POLICE OFFICER 91,765.91 ‐ 1,800.24 3,000.14 12,190.80 108,757.09
ANDERSON, MATTHEW R FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC 96,269.86 ‐ 1,200.16 3,200.34 35,818.08 136,488.44
ANDERSON, MICHAEL V DEPUTY POLICE CHIEF 77,169.31 ‐ 276.93 ‐ ‐ 77,446.24
ANDERSON, MATTHEW A DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS 122,400.18 ‐ 2,400.06 ‐ 35,636.28 160,436.52
ANDERSON, SHARON R POLICE SERGEANT 109,123.50 ‐ 2,400.06 3,000.14 35,818.08 150,341.78
ABONCE, ABIGAIL POLICE OFFICER 46,085.98 ‐ 1,661.58 1,384.68 8,350.65 57,482.89
BANASIAK, MARY R POLICE OFFICE MANAGER 58,948.02 ‐ ‐ ‐ 23,286.00 82,234.02
BASSEUNER, TIMOTHY STAFF ENGINEER 7,036.04 ‐ 207.72 346.17 ‐ 7,589.93
BELANGER, BRADLEY R FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC 101,909.69 ‐ 2,400.06 3,500.38 39,673.56 147,483.69
BELTRAN, CORAIMA POLICE OFFICER 12,861.30 ‐ 276.96 461.56 3,582.47 17,182.29
BELCHER, DYLAN H K POLICE OFFICER 75,809.79 ‐ 1,200.16 3,000.14 12,614.04 92,624.13
BINKOWSKI, STACY L POLICE SERGEANT 104,294.39 323.10 1,800.24 3,000.14 35,818.08 145,235.95
BLACK, DANIEL R BUILDING INSPECTOR 72,325.77 ‐ ‐ ‐ 23,773.08 96,098.85
BURRESS, RAVEN POLICE OFFICER 74,189.65 ‐ 1,800.24 3,000.14 11,284.32 90,274.35
BUSHNELL, MARK D CITY ENGINEER 112,415.71 ‐ 1,800.24 ‐ 35,818.08 150,034.03
CARLSON, BRYAN C FOREMAN 101,499.10 ‐ ‐ ‐ 35,818.08 137,317.18
CARLSON, ERIK J LIEUTENANT 127,235.50 ‐ 761.64 3,200.34 39,491.76 170,689.24
CONLON, CHRISTIAN A FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC 92,742.13 ‐ 1,800.24 3,200.34 39,673.56 137,416.27
COOK, STEVEN C DEPUTY POLICE CHIEF 79,823.16 ‐ 207.72 ‐ ‐ 80,030.88
CUSUMANO, JOSEPH A MECHANIC 66,675.67 ‐ ‐ 4,286.36 35,818.08 106,780.11
CYR, ROBERT A BUILDING INSPECTOR 76,323.07 ‐ ‐ ‐ 23,773.08 100,096.15
DEWEY, BRADLEY J FOREMAN 90,487.05 ‐ ‐ ‐ 23,286.00 113,773.05
DIEHL, ADAM R LABORER 68,633.72 ‐ ‐ 3,000.14 33,064.08 104,697.94
DOMINGUEZ, KRISTIAN DEPUTY FINANCE DIRECTOR 80,307.78 ‐ 2,215.44 ‐ 36,367.54 118,890.76
DORTMUND, DAVID POLICE OFFICER 64,993.07 ‐ 1,154.00 2,307.80 10,940.31 79,395.18
DULZO, PATRICK E FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC 119,496.43 ‐ 1,800.24 3,200.34 35,818.08 160,315.09
EIDE, MICHAEL M POLICE OFFICER 85,956.36 ‐ 1,200.16 3,000.14 25,695.48 115,852.14
ENGLAND, TRACY ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 32,655.31 ‐ ‐ ‐ 17,854.07 50,509.38
FLATTER, SCOTT C LIEUTENANT 123,786.71 ‐ 1,200.16 3,200.34 35,818.08 164,005.29
FLEETWOOD, JUSTIN E LABORER 76,656.92 ‐ ‐ ‐ 26,459.04 103,115.96
FLINK, NICHOLAS E LABORER 78,010.83 ‐ ‐ ‐ 25,789.20 103,800.03
GARRELTS, SCOTT M LABORER 78,849.62 ‐ ‐ 600.08 23,286.00 102,735.70
GILMORE, BARTON DEPUTY FIRE CHIEF 70,177.06 ‐ 1,476.81 ‐ 24,414.50 96,068.37
GRIFFEY, KATHLEEN A ACCOUNTANT 66,391.45 ‐ ‐ 3,000.14 31,559.76 100,951.35
GUSTAFSON, RYAN M LIEUTENANT 159,901.25 ‐ 1,200.16 3,200.34 39,576.12 203,877.87
HALL, MICHAEL CITY MANAGER 139,048.10 ‐ 2,400.06 5,434.73 38,723.88 185,606.77
HARDESTY, MICHAEL D FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC 96,920.91 ‐ 1,200.16 3,200.34 35,818.08 137,139.49
HEPKER, DARRIN L LIEUTENANT 114,732.85 ‐ 300.04 4,400.50 35,818.08 155,251.47
HEPKER, REBECCA M ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 35,887.69 ‐ ‐ ‐ 16,784.97 52,672.66
HICKEY, CONNOR FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC 82,870.64 ‐ 1,200.16 3,192.64 23,773.08 111,036.52
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HONIOTES, ADAM T FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC 103,070.27 ‐ 1,200.16 3,500.38 35,818.08 143,588.89
HOOPER, RYAN M POLICE OFFICER 109,035.61 161.55 1,800.24 3,000.14 35,818.08 149,815.62
JENNINGS, RANDALL L LABORER 79,326.13 ‐ ‐ ‐ 39,673.56 118,999.69
KALK, MARY H CITY CLERK 65,049.92 ‐ ‐ ‐ 34,868.40 99,918.32
KAVANAUGH, BRIAN S POLICE OFFICER 27,520.40 ‐ 103.86 1,759.69 ‐ 29,383.95
KEACHER, JOHN R DETECTIVE 101,143.50 1,400.10 1,800.24 3,000.14 34,314.96 141,658.94
KECK, JACOB A ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS 112,334.94 ‐ 1,500.20 ‐ 35,818.08 149,653.22
KNESS, JUSTIN V POLICE SERGEANT 103,874.76 ‐ 2,400.06 3,000.14 35,542.68 144,817.64
KURTH, STEVEN R LABORER 79,550.45 ‐ ‐ ‐ 25,789.20 105,339.65
LAMPKINS, TYLOR FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC 35,264.60 ‐ 703.83 1,353.99 15,153.81 52,476.23
LINGLE, JESSICA M MANAGEMENT ANALYST 58,401.01 ‐ 1,800.24 ‐ 39,673.56 99,874.81
LOCKHART, AARON CSO/EVIDENCE TECH 55,634.36 ‐ ‐ ‐ 39,398.16 95,032.52
LUDWIG, DANIEL C POLICE OFFICER 93,008.60 1,130.85 1,200.16 3,000.14 35,818.08 134,157.83
MACIEJEWSKI, ROBERT A FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC 155,606.34 ‐ 1,200.16 3,200.34 35,818.08 195,824.92
MANKIVSKY, ANDREW R POLICE OFFICER 98,178.59 ‐ 1,800.24 3,000.14 39,576.12 142,555.09
MARTIN, BRIEN K FINANCE DIRECTOR 115,000.08 ‐ 2,400.06 ‐ 12,614.04 130,014.18
MARCINKOWSKI, DANIEL D LIEUTENANT 137,639.81 ‐ 1,200.16 4,400.50 35,818.08 179,058.55
MARTH, MICHAEL T LABORER 82,999.48 ‐ ‐ ‐ 39,673.56 122,673.04
MATHEY, MICHAEL FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC 87,444.31 ‐ 323.12 4,115.76 10,583.16 102,466.35
MCMILLAN, DALE E LABORER 78,445.86 ‐ ‐ ‐ 26,361.60 104,807.46
McMAHON, DANA W CUSTODIAN 44,836.93 ‐ ‐ ‐ 35,095.85 79,932.78
MEEKS, JOSEPH D POLICE SERGEANT 118,174.62 1,238.55 1,800.24 3,000.14 35,818.08 160,031.63
MICHAELIS, CRAIG S LABORER 77,442.84 ‐ ‐ ‐ 12,614.04 90,056.88
MILLER, GRANT A LABORER 74,706.79 ‐ ‐ ‐ 26,361.60 101,068.39
MORFIN, ALEJANDRO POLICE OFFICER 89,737.60 ‐ 1,800.24 3,000.14 11,377.92 105,915.90
MOYER, MEREDITH ACCOUNT CLERK 46,551.08 ‐ ‐ 1,413.51 ‐ 47,964.59
NELSON, NATALIE J FIRE DEPT OFFICE MANAGER 38,923.18 ‐ 1,753.89 ‐ 28,992.22 69,669.29
NELSON, ZACHARY R POLICE OFFICER 72,021.11 ‐ 1,200.16 4,500.34 10,583.16 88,304.77
NEUMAN, ANDREW WILLIAM‐LATOS POLICE OFFICER 99,699.06 ‐ 1,800.24 3,000.14 35,818.08 140,317.52
NICHOLSON, PHILIP RYAN POLICE OFFICER 79,759.14 ‐ 1,200.16 3,000.14 35,818.08 119,777.52
O'KEEFE, KEVIN POLICE OFFICER 71,951.33 ‐ 1,800.24 3,000.14 35,542.68 112,294.39
ORMOND, GREGORY C LABORER 71,557.09 ‐ ‐ ‐ 12,614.04 84,171.13
ORMOND, VINCENT B FOREMAN 97,481.36 ‐ ‐ ‐ 25,695.48 123,176.84
OWENS, JOHN J LABORER 76,372.69 ‐ ‐ ‐ 26,361.60 102,734.29
PECK, MARGARET M ASSISTANT CITY MANAGER 84,471.33 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 84,471.33
PEDERSEN, KAITLYN N POLICE OFFICER 89,276.91 1,077.00 1,799.99 3,000.14 34,868.40 130,022.44
PEEK, SEAN M FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC 4,718.38 ‐ ‐ ‐ 927.85 5,646.23
PENN, DANIEL SHAUN LIEUTENANT 136,979.30 ‐ 300.04 3,200.34 35,818.08 176,297.76
PINK, JOHN A FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC 114,229.52 ‐ 1,200.16 3,200.34 37,094.52 155,724.54
PIPER, MAXWELL A LABORER 66,875.16 ‐ ‐ ‐ 39,673.56 106,548.72
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POE‐DIEHL, JENNIFER M ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 48,516.41 ‐ ‐ ‐ 39,673.56 88,189.97
POLAREK, PETER S FIRE CHIEF 132,970.24 ‐ 2,400.06 ‐ 26,277.24 161,647.54
POWERS, ANDREW W FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC 112,728.25 ‐ 1,188.62 3,200.34 35,720.64 152,837.85
PUMFREY, TANNER LABORER 65,045.55 ‐ ‐ ‐ 12,614.04 77,659.59
REINA, CARL FIRE CHIEF 26,048.09 ‐ 346.20 ‐ 7,629.54 34,023.83
REYNOLDS, WILLIAM J FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC 125,733.88 ‐ 2,400.06 3,200.34 23,286.00 154,620.28
RUBY, DUSTIN J FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC 103,122.06 ‐ 900.12 3,200.34 39,673.56 146,896.08
SANDERSON, KURT G LABORER 73,466.54 ‐ ‐ ‐ 39,071.40 112,537.94
SAUTER, JOHN R DIRECTOR OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 117,811.70 ‐ 1,800.24 ‐ 35,034.12 154,646.06
SAXTON, ERIC C FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC 105,977.82 ‐ 2,400.06 3,200.34 35,127.84 146,706.06
SCHROEDER, MATTHEW R LABORER 64,100.07 ‐ ‐ ‐ 39,398.16 103,498.23
SCOTT, GREYSON L DETECTIVE 94,182.24 1,400.10 1,800.24 3,000.14 39,491.76 139,874.48
SENNE, CHERYL A POLICE OFFICER 89,024.02 ‐ 1,800.24 3,000.14 39,491.76 133,316.16
SETCHELL, DENISE E ADMIN ASSISTANT 58,461.59 ‐ ‐ 3,000.14 ‐ 61,461.73
SIEBRASSE, ANDREW S FOREMAN 88,315.66 ‐ ‐ ‐ 25,789.20 114,104.86
ST JAMES, VALERIE HR & PAYROLL SPECIALIST 68,927.70 ‐ ‐ ‐ 39,673.56 108,601.26
SWARTZENDRUBER, RODNEY L DEPUTY POLICE CHIEF 147,997.75 ‐ 1,200.16 346.17 35,818.08 185,362.16
SZPARA, SEBASTIAN POLICE OFFICER 61,040.03 ‐ 830.88 2,077.02 8,668.00 72,615.93
THOMPSON, BRIAN D FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC 107,385.31 ‐ 2,400.06 3,200.34 26,361.60 139,347.31
VANDUSEN, DAVID W FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC 106,913.09 ‐ 300.04 3,200.34 35,818.08 146,231.55
WALKER, ERIC P FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC 135,426.88 ‐ 1,200.16 3,500.38 35,818.08 175,945.50
WARD, JAMES D DEPUTY FIRE CHIEF 209,977.35 ‐ 2,400.06 1,353.99 37,195.70 250,927.10
WATRY, STEVEN A POLICE SERGEANT 104,672.90 ‐ 900.12 3,000.14 39,673.56 148,246.72
WHEELER, IAN M FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC 108,654.97 ‐ 1,661.76 3,200.34 34,784.04 148,301.11
WHITFIELD, HUNTER POLICE OFFICER 75,434.92 ‐ 1,800.24 4,038.74 11,377.92 92,651.82
WIG, JEFFERY M POLICE DEPUTY CHIEF 119,613.89 161.55 1,800.24 346.17 39,673.56 161,595.41
WINTERS, JAMES E POLICE CHIEF 138,895.34 ‐ 1,800.24 ‐ 39,673.56 180,369.14
WITTENBERG‐MAYMI, JASON D POLICE OFFICER 86,878.20 ‐ 1,200.16 3,000.14 12,614.04 103,692.54
WOJCIK, DANIEL J POLICE OFFICER 110,814.15 ‐ 1,800.24 3,000.14 25,789.20 141,403.73
WRIGHT, ERIN K DEPUTY CITY CLERK 27,115.43 ‐ 1,038.45 ‐ 7,277.34 35,431.22
WRIGHT, LOGAN W FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC 4,718.38 ‐ 92.32 230.78 927.85 5,969.33
YOUNG, NICHOLAS S FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC 98,310.03 ‐ 1,200.16 3,200.34 35,818.08 138,528.61
ZERN, ARTHUR S DEPUTY FIRE CHIEF 103,008.05 ‐ 923.10 ‐ 10,139.08 114,070.23
BACHARA, ANNE POLICE AUXILIARY 1,426.53 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 1,426.53
BARNES, MARVIN BUILDING INSPECTOR 15,158.14 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 15,158.14
BAUMGARTNER, ADAM J SEASONAL 7,119.00 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 7,119.00
BAUER, ALAN M ALDERPERSON 4,800.00 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 4,800.00
BECKER, ROBERT E CROSSING GUARD 478.17 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 478.17
BENNETT, LUTHER MICHAEL CROSSING GUARD 1,083.85 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 1,083.85
BRASER, STEVEN R MAYOR 24,999.96 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 24,999.96
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BROWN, RANDY C POLICE AUXILIARY 166.95 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 166.95
CALLIGAN III, RICHARD A POLICE AUXILIARY 783.09 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 783.09
COPPLE, NANCY M ALDERPERSON 4,800.00 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 4,800.00
CURCE, JANE A CROSSING GUARD 5,610.48 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 5,610.48
CURCE, LOUIS R CROSSING GUARD 5,690.18 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 5,690.18
CUSUMANO, MATTHEW J SEASONAL 5,332.50 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 5,332.50
DUMONT, TRENTON J SEASONAL 10,815.00 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 10,815.00
DUNCAN, HAROLD E CROSSING GUARD 5,658.31 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 5,658.31
DUNCAN, MARLA CROSSING GUARD 5,530.80 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 5,530.80
FISCHER, JEFF ALDERPERSON 4,800.00 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 4,800.00
FREED, DONNA K CROSSING GUARD 5,594.55 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 5,594.55
GARLAND, GEORGIA K PARKING METER OFFICER 21,457.76 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 21,457.76
HENDERSON, ELLEN D CROSSING GUARD 2,220.40 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 2,220.40
HERRMANN, LAURA M DEPUTY CITY CLERK 7,941.12 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 7,941.12
HOWLEY, MICHELLE L CROSSING GUARD 1,968.46 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 1,968.46
HUSEMAN, JOSHUA R ALDERPERSON 4,800.00 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 4,800.00
LIESZ, DENNIS R CROSSING GUARD 4,638.21 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 4,638.21
LIEVING, RONALD POLICE AUXILIARY 1,542.30 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 1,542.30
NOE, KEVIN A POLICE AUXILIARY 39.75 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 39.75
PAULSON, BARBARA L POLICE AUXILIARY 767.18 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 767.18
PAULSEN, PETER A ALDERPERSON 4,800.00 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 4,800.00
PAXTON, RONNIE L CROSSING GUARD 4,853.38 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 4,853.38
PUENTES, RAMON POLICE AUXILIARY 457.13 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 457.13
REUSCHER, MATTHEW J SEASONAL 4,185.00 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 4,185.00
RUDSINSKI, JOSEPH A CROSSING GUARD 6,359.60 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 6,359.60
SHERROD, VIRGINIA M ALDERPERSON 4,800.00 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 4,800.00
SIEBRASSE, KALLIE L SEASONAL 2,880.00 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 2,880.00
STOWE, CHARLES W ALDERPERSON 4,800.00 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 4,800.00
STOUFFER, DAVID B ALDERPERSON 4,800.00 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 4,800.00
SURGES, ERICA CROSSING GUARD 4,733.83 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 4,733.83
WERLINE, CAROLYNN E CROSSING GUARD 5,546.73 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 5,546.73
WYATT, TYLER F. POLICE AUXILIARY 39.75 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 39.75

CITY TOTALS 10,027,952.38 6,892.80 109,013.96 189,803.35 3,033,671.02 13,372,768.24


